





In communities that are currently "SMART Opt-In" the proposed Oakland Transit millage <u>replaces</u> the SMART millage.

- In 2018, voters in 24 Oakland County communities approved a four-year, .9863 mill measure to fund SMART. This millage expires at the end of 2022.
- ➤ Oakland Transit replaces the SMART millage. The SMART millage will not appear on the Nov. 8 ballot.
- Oakland Transit millage is a ten-year, .95 mill measure to fund countywide transportation service.
- The millage maintains SMART service. Funding also goes to smaller local providers in northern and western areas of Oakland County.
- ➤ The Oakland Transit millage **expands** services, including reservation-based service, app-based service and fixed-route service.
- Look for the Oakland Transit proposal on your Nov. ballot under the name "Oakland County Public Transportation Millage."

